
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
       
LABORATORY ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/41RS/22 

 

27.06.2022 02.30 

P.M. 

4/42751001-Filariasis Antigen kit (Indirect 

Chromatographic Test) ICT (25 test per kit) 

 

10 kits  

DHS/RL/131SR/21 

 

27.06.2022 02.30 

P.M. 

02/40604101-Penicillin 10 units  

03/40604903-Mecillinam 10 mic.g 

07/40600204-Ampicilllin/sulbactam 10/10 

mic.g 

14/40608501-Linezolid 30 mic.g 

 

52,000 Discs  

6,000 Discs  

13,750 Discs  

 

7,000 Discs  

DHS/RL/42WAC/22 
 

23.06.2022 02.30 
P.M. 

02/43555501-V.D.R.L. Cardiolipin Antigen for 

serodiagnosis of Syphilis by slide or tube 

flocculation Test 5ml/pack 

 

1,150 packs  

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

 

Qty  

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/214/21 01.07.2022 2.00 pm Interference Screws, in various sizes 
 

Refer RQ 
Item List 

DHS/RSS/RQ/31/22 27.06.2022 2.00 pm Teflon Sheet mat, Internal Limiting Membrance 

Forcep tips and Scissor for Vitreoretinal surgery, 
horizontal 
 

Refer RQ 

Item List 

DHS/RSS/RQ/32/22 01.07.2022 2.00 pm Orbital Suction Pick  & Frontal Sinus Recess 

Forceps 

 

Refer RQ 

Item List 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   

 
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

